Troop Pearl Phoenix









Why Troop Pearl?

In order to launch the Girl Scout Movement in 1912, Girl Scouts' founder, Juliette Gordon Low, sold one of her prized possessions, a strand of pearls. The first Girl Scouts blazed trails and redefined possibilities for themselves—and for girls everywhere. They played basketball. They hiked, swam, and they camped. They learned to tell time by the stars. But most importantly, they shared a sense of adventure and a belief that they could do anything. And just like Girl Scouts do across the country and around the world today, they offered a helping hand to those in need and worked together to make their corner of the world a better place.

Today the pearl stands for giving something of value for other people's dreams to come true. Troop Pearl allows women who were Girls Scouts to remain connected to the Girl Scout Sisterhood and for women who were not a part of Girl Scouts growing up to connect with the Girl Scout Movement, because it is never too late to be a Girl Scout. Troop Pearl provides women the opportunity to attend four annual experiences similar to that of a local Girl Scout but with an adult twist.

Who can be part of Troop Pearl?

- » Must be 21 or older
- » Commitment to lead by the Promise and Law
- » Desire to seek adventure and sisterhood
- » Commitment to attend 2 of the 4 experiences per year

What is the cost?

\$75 annual fee and cost of experiences. \$25 of these dollars will go towards your adult membership fee and the remaining \$50 will go into our financial aid fund to allow all girls to experience Girl Scouting. If you are a current member, your full \$75 fee will support our financial aid fund.

Experiences

Troop Pearl members will be invited to attend four (4) exclusive events a year designed to showcase the Girl Scout Pillars – STEM, Entrepreneurship, Life Skills, and the Outdoors. Additionally, members will be invited to multiple council events throughout the year to see Girl Scouting in action!

To become a member of Troop Pearl or for more information, contact: Alycia Elfstrom, *Director of Advancement* at <u>aelfstrom@girlscoutsaz.org</u> or call 602-452-7090.



Troop Pearl Phoenix

Donor Information

Name	Birth Date				
Signature (required)	Date				
Address C	ity	State	Zip		
Is this also the billing address? \Box YES \Box NO If No, (b	illing address)				
Phone □ CELL □ HOME □ BUS	SINESS Email				
Girl Scout Alumna? □ YES □ NO If Yes - □ DAISY	□ BROWNIE □ JUNIOR □ CADET	TE 🗆 SENIOR	□ AMBASSADOR		
Are you a current volunteer, Troop Leader, or lifetime member? 🛛 🗆 YES 🖓 NO					

Contributions

- - - -

- □ Set me up on annual auto-renewal. *Your card will charged \$75 at the same time each year.*
- □ I plan to pay my annual fee: □ ONE TIME GIFT (\$75) □ THREE MONTHLY PAYMENTS (\$25/month monthly on the 15th)

□ I plan to pay my a	annual fee by: 🗆	CHECK L C	CREDIT CARD*	\Box STOCK		
Charge my 🛛 VISA	MASTERCARD	DISCOVER	□ AMEX			
CREDIT CARD #				EXP DATE	SEC CODE	
NAME ON CARD			SIGNATU	RE		_

*Recurring gifts will be issued on the 15th of the month or the next business day.

Donor Recognition

Name (as you would like it to appear in print)_

Please forward completed form to:

GSACPC, ATTN: Troop Pearl, 119 E Coronado Rd, Phoenix, AZ 85004 or email to aelfstrom@girlscoutsaz.org.

GSACPC is a 501(c)3 non-profit organization – federal tax identification number 86-0133397. Donations are tax deductible to the extent allowed by law.



119 E Coronado Rd | Phoenix, AZ 85004 | 602.452.7000 | girlscoutsaz.org